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California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%

N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

California Opinion Surveys is conducting a scientific research study of California residents. All responses are confidential and for research purposes

only. We are NOT selling anything, and we will NOT ask you for money.

First, please answer a few questions to ensure that we are reaching a representative sample.

POLITICAL ENVIRONMENT

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Gavin Newsom is doing as Governor?
WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
APPROVE ...ttt 56% 50% 58% 64% 63%
DISAPPROVE ... s 34% 43% 28% 22% 24%
00Tl |}V To] o] (0 )Y/ T PSPPSR PUPPTTN 18% 17% 18% 23% 19%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ......eeiiiiiiieiiiie ettt 37 33 40 42 44
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ......c.eeieiiiiieiiiie it 12 12 11 9 13
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .......oiiiiiiieiiiie ettt 22 31 17 13 11
NOE SUM .. 11 7 14 14 13
COVID-19
2. The next few questions are about COVID-19, the iliness caused by the novel coronavirus. How worried are you about you or someone in your
immediate family getting COVID-19?
---------------------- YN == [ ——

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

WORRIED ...t 57% 76% 63% 73%
NOT WORRIED 40% 23% 36% 25%
VEIY WOTTIEA ..ttt ettt e et ee e 32% 22% 40% 25% 37%
SOMEWNAL WOITIEA .....eiiieieiiiiiii e e e e e e eeee e 35 34 36 38 36
NOL t00 WOITIEA .....eeiiiee ettt e e eeee e 21 22 19 23 19
NOt WOTTIEd @t @l 10 18 4 13 6
NOE SUIE L s 2 3 * 1 2
--------------------- NOVEMBER 2020---------=nnnmmeeee

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
WORRIED .....cuoiiiiiieieiee ettt ettt et e et et et e st e s te st e ntenteseestesteneenaennennen 71% 66% 76% 2% 76%
NOT WORRIED ...t 27% 33% 24% 25% 23%
VEIY WOITIEA ..eeeeiiieeetiee ettt et e e e st e et e e e e e e snbeeesnbeeenees 39% 36% 41% 38% 42%
SOMEWRNAE WOITIEA ...ttt e e e et e e s 32 30 35 34 34
NOE 00 WOTTIEA. ...ttt 17 18 16 13 20
NOE WOTTIEA AL @ll.....eeeiiieeiiee e e e e 10 15 7 12 3
IO SUIE...c. ettt 2 1 1 3 1

JULY 2020

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
WORRIED ..ottt sttt et et e et et e e et et et et e nbeneennesnennen 76% 88% 76% 86%
NOT WORRIED 24% 11% 24% 14%
VEIY WOTTIEA ..ttt 40% 38% 45% 39% 42%
SOMEWNAL WOTTIEA ...t 41 38 43 37 44
NOE 00 WOTTIEA. ...ttt 14 17 9 17 12
NOt WOTTIEA AL @ll.....eeiiiiiiiii e 5 7 2 7 2
O SUIE...c.i ettt * * * *

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060
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N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%

N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%

N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

3. Since the COVID-19 outbreak began, has your personal financial situation... (ROTATE FRONT TO BACK)
---------------------- APRIL 2021-------=-mnmmmmmmme-
WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
GOTTEN BETTER. ...ttt 17% 19% 21% 15%
GOTTEN WORSE .. 29% 40% 34% 31%
Gotten MUCHh DELEr .....ocveiiiiie e 4% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Gotten somewhat better 13 16 18 13
Has not really changed ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 46 51 39 42 51
GOtteN SOMEWNAL WOISE .......eviiiiieiiiiiiiie ettt 22 19 28 19 20
Gotten much worse 10 12 15 10
NOT SUFE ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aanne 3 2 2 2 3
————————————————————— NOVEMBER 2020--------=============
WHITE  LATINO AFAM APA
GOTTEN BETTER 14% 8% 12% 5%
GOTTEN WORSE 26% 46% 38% 38%
GOttEN MUCH DELET ..o 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Gotten SOMEWNAL DELET .......oiuiiiiiiiieiieie e s 7 9 5 9 2
Has not really Changed ........ccveiiiiiiiiiee e 51 58 43 48 54
GOttEN SOMEWNAL WOISE ...ttt 23 16 31 21 27
GOLEEN MUCKH WOISE ...ttt 13 10 15 17 11
NOE SUB. ..ttt 3 1 3 1 3
JULY 2020
WHITE  LATINO AFAM APA
GOTTEN BETTER ..ottt 10% 11% 11% 14% 9%
GOTTEN WORSE ..ottt 40% 38% 42% 34% 39%
GOLtEN MUCH DELET ...oviiiiiiiie e 4% 6% 2% 5% 2%
Gotten SOMEWNAL DELLET .......oiviiiiiiiiiiiee s 7 5 8 10 7
Has not really Changed ..o 49 50 46 50 50
GOttEN SOMEWNAL WOISE ...t 27 28 27 22 29
GOLEEN MUCKH WOTSE ...ttt et 13 10 15 12 10
NOE SUE ..t 1 1 1 2 2
4. Have you been vaccinated for COVID-19, or if not, how likely are you to get the vaccine when it is available to you?
WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
Have already received at least one dose of the vaccine.............c.......... 54% 57% 46% 39% 63%
Very likely to get it when available to me..........ccccooiviiiiinice 18 13 22 16 25
Somewhat likely to get it when available tome ..........cccccooiiiiniicnnnen. 8 6 12 10 6
Not very likely to get it when available to me............cccoeoiiiiiienineee 5 3 9 11 2
Not at all likely to get it when available to me ...........cccoooiiiiiiieiiee 11 15 9 19 2
NOE SUI ... 4 6 3 5 2
Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060
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Conducted April 16-29, 2021

/ N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%

/A / N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
4 4

-/ ./ N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%
N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

How satisfied are you with how each of the following is going in California?

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Not
KEEP IN ORDER SATISFIED DISSATISFIED Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Sure
5. The vaccination effort overall 79% 14% 36% 43% 8% 6% 7%
WHITE 75% 14% 32 43 7 7 10
LATINO 83% 11% 37 46 8 3 6
AFRICAN AMERICAN 73% 15% 32 41 7 8 12
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 85% 13% 44 40 10 3 2
6. Making access to the vaccine fair and equal for people 77% 15% 36 41 10 5 8
regardless of their race, income level, or where they live. - - = = =
0, 0,
WHITE 7% 13% 33 45 8 5 10
0, 0,
DATING 79% 13% 40 39 10 3 8
0, 0,
AFRICAN AMERICAN 76% 12% 34 42 6 6 12
0, 0,
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 80% 18% 40 40 14 3 3
7. Making distance learning fair and equal for students 68% 21% 29 39 11 10 11
regardless of their race, income level, or where they live. _ - - - -
0, 0,
WHITE 64% 19% 23 41 10 9 17
0 0
LATING 73% 21% 35 39 12 9 6
0 0
AFRICAN AMERICAN 59% 30% 24 35 18 12 11
0 0
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 73% 18% 33 40 9 9 9
8. Would you say businesses in California are (ROTATE FRONT TO BACK) <opening too quickly>, <opening at the right pace>, or <opening too
slowly>?
WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
TOO QUICKIY e e e e e 23% 22% 24% 28% 23%
Right pace .... .. 52 45 55 51 61
TOO SIOWIY ... e e e 21 28 18 15 11
NOE SUIE - s 4 5 3 6 6
9. Would you say schools in your area are (ROTATE FRONT TO BACK) <opening too quickly>, <opening at the right pace>, or <opening too
slowly>?
WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
TOO QUICKIY .t e e e e e e 23% 18% 29% 31% 26%
Right pace .... ..43 39 46 39 49
TOO SIOWIY ... e e e 24 33 17 18 16
NOE SUIE L. s 9 10 8 11 9

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060
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/ N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
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4 4
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N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

If you had a school-age child or grandchild, or if you do have a school-age child or grandchild, how comfortable would you be with them finishing the
school year in each of the following ways?

TOTAL TOTAL UN- Very Somewhat Somewhat Un- Very Un- Not
KEEP IN ORDER COMFORTABLE COMFORTABLE Comfortable Comfortable comfortable comfortable Sure
10.  Fully in-person classes with social distancing 60% 35% 24% 36% 20% 15% 5%
and masks _
0, 0,
WHITE 66% 29% 31 36 17 12 5
0, 0,
LATING 57% 39% 21 36 19 21 4
0, 0,
AFRICAN AMERICAN 54% 41% 18 36 24 17 5
54% 39% 13 42 28 11 7

ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN

11. A hybrid approach with some students

attending class in-person and some using 68% 25% 25 43 14 11 7
remote instruction.

WHITE 68% 22% 23 45 13 10 10

LATING 65% 31% 26 39 16 16 4

AFRICAN AMERICAN 65% 29% 20 45 14 15 6

ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 74% 19% 24 49 16 4 ’

12.  Fully remote instruction 60% 32% 31 29 17 15 8

WHITE 55% 37% 25 30 19 17 8

LATINO 62% 29% 35 27 16 14 9

AFRICAN AMERICAN 68% 26% 40 28 15 11 6

ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 69% 25% 36 33 17 8 6

VOTING RIGHTS
13. Turning to a different subject, how much have you seen, read, or heard about a new law enacted in Georgia affecting voting and elections?

WHITE LATINO AEAM APA

[ [S= 1o = U1 27% 16% 29% 26%
Heard a little . 35 29 29 32
Have heard of it, but don’t know much about it.............ccceeeeiiiiiiiiieinnnnn. 19 19 20 18 20
Have not heard of itat all.........cccooeeeeiiieiieeee e 21 15 31 20 17
[0 TN (= RPN 4 4 4 4 5

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060
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14.  (ROTATE)

Supporters of the law say it makes a few common-sense updates to bring Georgia’s election laws in line with other states across the country. It
strengthens absentee voting and expands early voting, while introducing new safeguards to ensure election security — like voter ID requirements
for absentee voting and kicking special interests out of polling places.

Opponents of the law say it is a Republican effort to maintain power by introducing burdensome, unjustified, and unnecessary restrictions
targeting certain voters. The law limits drop boxes, gives voters less time to request an absentee ballot, and would allow an unelected bureaucrat
to overrule election results. It even prevents food and drink distribution to those in line to vote.

Generally, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the Georgia law?

TOTAL FAVORABLE.........cccoiiiiiiiiiies
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE..........cccoiiiiis

Very favorable..........coccoviiiiiiiiin
Somewhat favorable .............ccccceeviiinnn.

Somewhat unfavorable ............cccccoecvvveennn.
Very unfavorable..........c.ccccoviiiniiniincnn

NOESUIE ...coiiiiiee e

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

.......................................... 35% 39% 32% 23% 31%
.......................................... 44% 43% 41% 57% 51%

.......................................... 17% 23% 14% 10% 12%

.......................................... 18 16 18 14 20
.......................................... 15 13 14 14 21
.......................................... 30 30 27 44 29
.......................................... 21 18 27 19 18

15. As you may know, some companies based in or with offices in Georgia have spoken out against the law, including Coca Cola, Delta, JP Morgan
Chase, and Microsoft. Does this have any impact on your willingness to purchase or use these companies' products and services?

TOTAL MORE LIKELY ..coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis
TOTAL LESS LIKELY ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee,

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

.................................................................... 36% 32% 32% 41% 47%
.................................................................... 19% 23% 17% 16% 17%

It makes me much more likely to purchase or use their products and services................ 19% 17% 15% 19% 22%

It makes me somewhat more likely to purchase or use their products and services ........ 17 14 16 21 25

It makes me somewhat less likely to purchase or use their products and services.......... 9 8 7 9

It makes me much less likely to purchase or use their products and services.................. 14 9 9 8

It does not change the likelihood | purchase or use their products and services.............. 32 33 36 32 27

NOT SUIE ..t e e e e e e s s e e e e e e s s e e e e e e s e eae 13 13 16 12 9
16. Opponents of the law say it would disproportionately impact voters of color and historically disenfranchised communities. Do you agree or

disagree with that statement?

TOTAL AGREE........ccooiiiiiiiiiis

TOTAL DISAGREE

Strongly agree ....oceeveeeeeeeiiiieeee e

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

NOL SUIE...coiiiiiee e

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

.......................................... 50% 52% 68% 69%

30% 27% 21% 15%

.......................................... 29% 28% 43% 32%

22 23 25 37

10 12 9 8

21 15 11 8
.......................................... 19 19 22 11 15

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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RACE AND DISCRIMINATION

17. Now, let’s turn to a different topic. How important is your race or ethnicity to your identity and how you think about yourself?

IMPORTANT
NOT IMPORTANT

Extremely important
Somewhat important

Not very important
Not important at all

Not sure

IMPORTANT
NOT IMPORTANT

Extremely important
Somewhat important

Not very important
Not important at all

Not sure

IMPORTANT
NOT IMPORTANT

Extremely important
Somewhat important

Not very important ....
Not important at all

Not sure

IMPORTANT
NOT IMPORTANT

Extremely important
Somewhat important

Not very important
Not important at all

Not sure

---------------------- APRIL 2021 -------=mmmmmmmmmmmeee

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
................................................. 70% 50% 83% 86% 88%
................................................. 26% 46% 14% 10% 9%
................................................. 38% 24% 46% 58% 43%
................................................. 33 25 37 28 45
................................................. 16 28 10 6 5

19 4 5 4
................................................. 4 4 3 4 3

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

........................................................... 40% 75% 90% 68%
57% 25% 9% 31%

........................................................... 30% 18% 38% 68% 30%

........................................................... 30 22 37 22 38

........................................................... 23 33 17 5 27

........................................................... 14 24 8 4 4

........................................................... 2 3 1 1 1

JULY 2020

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

........................................................... 54% 79% 89% 81%
44% 20% 10% 18%
........................................................... 33% 24% 41% 61% 33%
........................................................... 35 31 38 28 48
.20 28 15 9 14
........................................................... 10 16 5 1 a4
........................................................... 2 2 2 1 1
--------------------- FEBRUARY 2020--------<--cmmemmemeas
WHITE  LATINO AFAM  APA
........................................................... 71% 54% 80% 91% 84%
........................................................... 27% 44% 18% 8% 16%
........................................................... 33% 19% 43% 65% 34%
........................................................... 38 35 37 25 39
........................................................... 18 28 11 a4 13
........................................................... 10 16 7 4 3
........................................................... 2 2 2 1 *
STUDY 21-060
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/ N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%

/A / N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
4 4

-/ -/ N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%
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Do you think relations between people of different races are excellent, good, just fair, or poor in each of the following places?

JUST
RANDOMIZE Exc/ FAIR/ Excellent Good Just Fair Poor Not
GOOD Sure
POOR
Apr 2021 69% 27% 25% 44% 21% 6% 4%
Nov 2020 67% 29% 20% 47% 22% 7% 4%
Total
18. Your July 2020 69% 29% 23% 45% 24% 5% 2%
neighborhood
Feb 2020 2% 26% 23% 49% 21% 5% 2%
Apr 2021 70% 28% 31 39 23 4 3
) Nov 2020 75% 20% 28 48 16 4 4
White
July 2020 74% 23% 24 50 19 3 3
Feb 2020 78% 21% 24 54 16 5 2
Apr 2021 68% 28% 19 49 19 9 4
] Nov 2020 64% 32% 15 49 24 8 5
Latino
July 2020 65% 34% 23 42 28 6 1
Feb 2020 70% 27% 24 46 24 4 2
Apr 2021 59% 35% 17 43 25 10 6
Nov 2020 54% 43% 16 38 32 11 3
Af Am
July 2020 53% 43% 18 35 30 14 4
Feb 2020 60% 36% 15 45 27 8 4
Apr 2021 73% 21% 22 51 20 1 6
Nov 2020 61% 37% 14 47 29 8 2
APA
July 2020 66% 32% 18 48 28 4 2
Feb 2020 71% 27% 20 50 22 5 2

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060
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California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+
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N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%

N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%
N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

JUST
GEé(g() EAIR/ Excellent Good Just Fair Poor S,\:JOrte
POOR
Apr 2021 49% 48% 13% 37% 34% 13% 3%
Nov 2020 48% 48% 10 38 34 14 4
Total
19. California July 2020 44% 54% 11 33 39 14 2
Feb 2020 57% 41% 13 44 31 10 2
Apr 2021 50% 47% 14 36 33 14 3
) Nov 2020 55% 41% 9 46 28 13 3
White
July 2020 45% 53% 8 36 41 12 2
Feb 2020 56% 43% 9 47 30 12 1
Apr 2021 50% 49% 12 37 35 13 2
) Nov 2020 46% 50% 12 34 37 13 4
Latino
July 2020 44% 55% 13 31 38 17 1
Feb 2020 60% 40% 17 43 31 9 1
Apr 2021 41% 57% 13 27 36 21 2
Nov 2020 35% 61% 10 26 37 24 4
Af Am
July 2020 36% 62% 8 27 41 21 2
Feb 2020 46% 50% 13 33 37 13 4
Apr 2021 53% 42% 9 44 32 10 5
Nov 2020 39% 55% 8 30 40 14 7
APA
July 2020 43% 54% 9 34 41 13 3
Feb 2020 59% 38% 14 46 30 8 2

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%

N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%

N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

20.

The United
States

JUST
(;Eé(g{:) EAIR/ Excellent Good Just Fair Poor S,\:JOrte
POOR
Apr 2021 27% 70% 8% 19% 35% 35% 3%
Nov 2020 29% 68% 7 21 32 36 3
Total
July 2020 26% 72% 8 18 33 39 2
Feb 2020 32% 67% 9 22 38 29 2
Apr 2021 28% 68% 9 19 39 30 4
) Nov 2020 31% 65% 6 26 33 32 3
White
July 2020 29% 68% 8 21 39 29 3
Feb 2020 32% 67% 7 25 39 28 1
Apr 2021 28% 69% 8 20 33 36 3
) Nov 2020 30% 67% 10 19 31 36 4
Latino
July 2020 27% 72% 11 16 27 45 1
Feb 2020 36% 63% 14 22 37 26 1
Apr 2021 22% 76% 7 14 27 49 2
Nov 2020 20% 7% 7 13 25 52 3
Af Am
July 2020 18% 80% 8 10 31 49 2
Feb 2020 23% 73% 6 17 30 43 4
Apr 2021 30% 66% 8 23 24 42 4
Nov 2020 26% 73% 5 22 34 39 1
APA
July 2020 24% 75% 4 20 30 45 2
Feb 2020 28% 68% 7 21 37 32 4

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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21. How often do you, personally, feel discriminated against because of your race or ethnicity?

FREQUENTLY/SOMETIMES ....................

RARELY/NEVER

Frequently........ccoveiiiei i
SOMEtIMES.....coooiiiiiiiii

FREQUENTLY/SOMETIMES.........ccooviiiiieienne
RARELY/NEVER.......cccciiiiiiiiiciee e

Frequently ..o
SOMELIMES ...t

FREQUENTLY/SOMETIMES.........ccooeiiiiiiienne
RARELY/NEVER.......ccccoiiiiiiiiciece e

Frequently
Sometimes

FREQUENTLY/SOMETIMES..........cccccoiiiiiiiinne
RARELY/NEVER.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiec e

Frequently ..o
SOMELIMES ..o

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

.......................................... 36% 23% 42% 62% 42%

75% 54% 35% 57%

.......................................... 6% 6% 5% 18% 8%
.......................................... 30 17 38 44 34
29 32 25 40
46 22 10 16
2 4 3 1
--------------------- NOVEMBER 2020--------n-n-rnnen-
WHITE ~ LATINO AFAM  APA
.................................................. 29% 13% 33% 64% 39%
.................................................. 69% 85% 66% 31% 59%
.................................................. 6% 3% 6% 25% 5%
.................................................. 23 10 27 40 34
.................................................. 35 34 39 24 33
.................................................. 35 51 27 7 26
.................................................. 2 3 1 5 2
JULY 2020
WHITE ~ LATINO AFAM  APA
.................................................. 42% 31% 47% 69% 49%
.................................................. 57% 67% 52% 30% 49%
10% 11% 22% 9%
22 36 47 41
.................................................. 33 33 31 24 35
.................................................. 24 34 21 5 15
.................................................. 1 2 1 1 1
--------------------- FEBRUARY 2020----<-<-oncecememeee
WHITE ~ LATINO AFAM  APA
.................................................. 36% 22% 46% 64% 42%
.................................................. 62% 77% 52% 35% 56%
.................................................. 11% 6% 13% 23% 9%
.................................................. 26 15 32 40 33
24 25 22 35
53 27 13 21
.................................................. 2 1 2 2 1

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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/ N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%

/A / N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
4 4

-/ -/ N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%
N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

Below is a list of groups of people. Please indicate how often you think people in California who identify with that group are discriminated against. Again,
please think specifically about California.

FREQ/ RARELY/ | Frequent  Some- Not
RANDOMIZE SMTMES  NEVER ly times ~ Rarely - Never g o
Apr 2021 76% 18% 39% 38% 15% 4% 5%
Nov 2020 76% 19% 44% 32% 14% 5% 4%
Total
22. African Americans, or July 2020 80% 15% 44% 35% 11% 4% 5%
black people
Feb 2020 75% 21% 30% 44% 15% 6% 4%
Apr 2021 73% 21% 29 44 17 4 6
) Nov 2020 72% 25% 35 37 21 4 3
White
July 2020 79% 18% 40 39 13 5 3
Feb 2020 73% 23% 22 51 19 4 4
Apr 2021 78% 16% 46 32 12 4 6
) Nov 2020 84% 12% 52 32 8 4 3
Latino
July 2020 82% 14% 50 32 9 5 4
Feb 2020 74% 22% 36 38 14 8 4
Apr 2021 90% 6% 59 31 4 2 4
Nov 2020 92% 8% 70 23 3 5 *
Af Am
July 2020 88% 10% 67 22 7 3 2
Feb 2020 91% 7% 56 35 5 2 2
Apr 2021 80% 15% 41 39 11 4 5
Nov 2020 68% 28% 41 27 18 10 4
APA
July 2020 77% 18% 40 37 16 2 5
Feb 2020 72% 23% 28 43 15 8 6

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060



California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+
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/ N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%

/A / N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
4 4

-/ -/ N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%
N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

FREQ/ RARELY | Frequent Some- Rarel Never Not
SMTMES  /NEVER 1y times y Sure
Apr 2021 73% 22% 27% 46% 18% 4% 5%
Nov 2020 72% 23% 29 43 17 6 5
Total
23. Latino people, or July 2020 75% 20% 33 42 16 4 5
people of Hispanic
descent Feb 2020 73% 23% 29 43 17 6 4
Apr 2021 66% 27% 18 47 22 6 7
) Nov 2020 65% 29% 22 43 23 6 6
White
July 2020 74% 23% 32 42 19 4 4
Feb 2020 69% 27% 22 48 22 5 4
Apr 2021 83% 14% 38 45 12 2 3
) Nov 2020 82% 16% 37 45 13 3 3
Latino
July 2020 81% 15% 35 45 11 4 4
Feb 2020 79% 19% 37 42 13 6 2
Apr 2021 75% 17% 32 42 16 1 8
Nov 2020 86% 12% 37 49 8 4 2
Af Am
July 2020 84% 13% 43 41 11 3 3
Feb 2020 83% 12% 44 40 10 2 5
Apr 2021 73% 20% 23 50 16 4 7
Nov 2020 63% 31% 27 35 17 14 7
APA
July 2020 70% 25% 28 42 21 4 5
Feb 2020 62% 29% 24 38 22 7 9

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060
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Conducted April 16-29, 2021

/ N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%

/A / N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
4 4

-/ -/ N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%
N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

FREQ/ RARELY | Frequent  Some- Rarel Never Not
SMTMES  /NEVER 1y times y Sure
Apr 2021 70% 23% 25% 45% 19% 4% 6%
Nov 2020 63% 31% 16 48 25 6 6
Total
24. Asians, or people of July 2020 68% 29% 17 51 24 5 4
Asian descent
Feb 2020 55% 39% 11 44 30 9 6
Apr 2021 67% 25% 19 49 20 5 7
) Nov 2020 61% 34% 14 47 28 6 5
White
July 2020 69% 28% 20 48 24 4 3
Feb 2020 51% 44% 7 44 38 6 5
Apr 2021 71% 24% 30 41 18 6 5
] Nov 2020 64% 29% 17 47 25 4 7
Latino
July 2020 64% 32% 14 50 25 7 5
Feb 2020 56% 38% 12 44 26 12 6
Apr 2021 17% 17% 26 50 13 4 6
Nov 2020 66% 31% 22 44 28 3 3
Af Am
July 2020 69% 29% 17 52 23 6 2
Feb 2020 55% 36% 13 43 30 6 9
Apr 2021 79% 15% 32 47 14 1 6
Nov 2020 64% 32% 15 49 20 12 3
APA
July 2020 70% 27% 18 53 22 5 3
Feb 2020 63% 30% 16 47 24 7 6

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060



California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%

N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%

N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

€0

FREQ/ RARELY | Frequent Some- Rarel Never Not
SMTMES  /NEVER 1y times y Sure
Apr 2021 26% 70% % 18% 39% 31% 5%
Nov 2020 25% 69% 7 18 38 31 6
Total
25. Caucasians, or white July 2020 26% 69% 7 19 39 30 5
people
Feb 2020 28% 66% 7 21 37 29 6
Apr 2021 34% 62% 11 23 43 19 4
) Nov 2020 30% 65% 9 22 43 22 5
White
July 2020 33% 63% 9 24 46 17 4
Feb 2020 35% 61% 11 24 43 18 4
Apr 2021 23% 73% 5 18 33 40 4
) Nov 2020 26% 70% 7 19 32 38 4
Latino
July 2020 26% 69% 7 19 30 38 5
Feb 2020 24% 69% 5 19 35 35 6
Apr 2021 17% 7% 7 10 37 40 6
Nov 2020 14% 84% 3 11 38 46 2
Af Am
July 2020 19% 78% 6 12 37 41 3
Feb 2020 19% 77% 7 11 32 46 4
Apr 2021 18% 75% 5 13 36 39 7
Nov 2020 19% 75% 6 13 39 36 5
APA
July 2020 18% 78% 4 15 43 35 4
Feb 2020 23% 69% 5 18 32 37 8
FREQ/ RARELY | Frequent  Some- Rarel Never Not
SMTMES  /NEVER 1y times y Sure
26. Immigrants from other Total 76% 18% 31% 44%, 15% 3% 6%
countries
White 70% 21% 23 48 17 5 8
Latino 82% 14% 42 40 12 2 4
Af Am 82% 12% 41 41 9 3 6
APA 79% 15% 29 49 12 3 6

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

STUDY 21-060



California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

/ N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%

/A / N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
4 /

-/ -/ N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%
N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

How worried are you about each of the following things happening to you or your family as a result of your race or ethnicity?

WORRIED iy | wicthy  Soacatt RIS womed 2

27. Being the victim of physical violence or a hate crime 49% 47% 21% 28% 28% 18% 4%
WHITE 31% 62% 11 20 39 23 6
LATINO 58% 39% 28 30 24 16 3
AFRICAN AMERICAN 61% 36% 28 33 25 11 3
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 73% 25% 34 39 18 7 3
28. Being treated unfairly by law enforcement 48% 49% 22 26 27 21 3
WHITE 25% 70% 7 18 38 33 4
LATINO 64% 34% 34 31 20 14 2
AFRICAN AMERICAN 77% 21% 47 30 12 8 2
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 54% 42% 23 31 29 13 4
29. Being denied opportunities like jobs or housing 44% 50% 19 26 24 26 6
WHITE 25% 67% 7 17 31 36 8
LATINO 61% 35% 30 32 18 17 4
AFRICAN AMERICAN 66% 32% 37 29 20 11 2
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 53% 42% 19 35 24 18 5
30. Being verbally abused, mocked, or harassed in public 44% 51% 18 26 29 22 5
WHITE 24% 70% 8 17 36 34 6
LATINO 54% 40% 24 30 22 18 6
AFRICAN AMERICAN 57% 41% 23 33 27 14 2
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 68% 29% 31 37 22 7 3
31. Being criticized or harassed on social media 37% 57% 14 22 29 29 6
WHITE 24% 71% 9 15 33 38 5
LATINO 46% 48% 19 26 26 22 6
AFRICAN AMERICAN 47% 49% 20 27 28 20 4
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 49% 43% 18 31 29 14 8

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060



California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

/ N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%

4 / N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
4 4

-/ ./ N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%
N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

32. And using the same scale, how worried are you about children of your race or ethnicity being bullied or harassed at school as a result of their
race or ethnicity?
WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

WORRIED ...ttt ettt e e s e e e e st e e e e e s enntn e e e e e e s ennnnnees 51% 28% 66% 70% 2%
NOT WORRIED .....cctiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e s e e e e st e e e e e e nne 43% 65% 28% 27% 24%
VEIY WOTTIEA ...ttt ettt e e e et e e e e e e aennees 23% 9% 33% 41% 33%
SOMEWNAL WOITIEA ....eviieeeeiciiiieee e ettt e e e e e e s e e e e e e s reeae s 27 19 33 28 39
[N 1 (oo V1Yo 4 =T 25 36 18 18 16
NOt WOrtied @t @ll.........ooeeeeeeee e 18 29 10 9 7
[N 1S (= 6 7 6 3 5

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Remember, your answers are confidential so please feel free to be candid.

iy | 2% 16 | 1w m
WHITE 20% 76% 6 14 16 60 4

LATINO 26% 68% 8 18 23 45 7

AFRICAN AMERICAN 33% 62% 12 22 18 44 5

ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 29% 62% 7 22 27 35 9

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Remember, your answers are confidential so please feel free to be candid.

Strongly Smwt Smwt Stngly Not
AGREE DISAGREE Agree Agree Disagree  Disag Sure
34. Our country has over- Apr 2021 44% 47% 16% 28% 19% 28% 9%
corrected and gone too farin | Total
its attempts to give everyone Feb 2020 42% 48% 17 25 23 25 10
equal rights.
) Apr 2021 54% 40% 23 31 13 26 6
White
Feb 2020 50% 43% 24 27 19 24 7
) Apr 2021 37% 52% 12 25 24 28 11
Latino
Feb 2020 38% 50% 11 27 26 23 12
Apr 2021 26% 67% 12 14 18 49 7
Af Am
Feb 2020 33% 60% 10 23 17 44 7
Apr 2021 38% 48% 13 26 23 25 14
APA
Feb 2020 40% 47% 15 25 22 25 13

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060



California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

/ N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%

4 / N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
4 4

-/ ./ N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%
N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Remember, your answers are confidential so please feel free to be candid.

Strongly Smwt Smwt Stngly Not
AGREE DISAGREE Agree Agree  Disagree Disag Sure
35. The United States offers Apr 2021 65% 27% 25% 40% 18% 8% 8%
people of my racial or ethnic Total
group the opportunity to get Feb 2020 65% 29% 24 41 22 7 6
ahead.
. Apr 2021 74% 20% 35 39 12 8 6
White
Feb 2020 74% 21% 35 29 17 3 5
) Apr 2021 61% 31% 20 40 24 7 8
Latino
Feb 2020 60% 35% 21 39 26 10 5
Apr 2021 39% 55% 11 29 31 24 6
Af Am
Feb 2020 48% 48% 8 41 28 20 4
Apr 2021 62% 28% 14 48 19 8 10
APA
Feb 2020 60% 29% 11 49 22 7 11

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Remember, your answers are confidential so please feel free to be candid.

. o Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat  Strongly Not
36. lintend to go out of my way to shop at minority- AGREE  DISAGREE Agree Agree Disagree  Disagree  Sure
owned businesses because they have been
impacted more by the pandemic. 50% 38% 16% 33% 23% 14% 13%
WHITE 36% 51% 9 27 30 21 13
LATINO 60% 28% 24 35 18 10 12
AFRICAN AMERICAN 60% 26% 25 36 15 11 13
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 51% 36% 13 38 25 11 13
37. Do you think incidents involving the use of force by law enforcement against African Americans and communities of color are generally
(ROTATE) <signs of systemic racism in law enforcement> or <isolated incidents>?
---------------------- YN =11 I I —
WHITE LATINO AFEAM APA
Signs of systemic racism... .52% 40% 58% 80% 60%
ISOlated INCIAENES ........viiiiiiieiiie e 34 46 26 12 26
NOL SUFE ..ottt e e e e e e e inbe e e e e e e e anne 14 13 15 9 14

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

SigNS Of SYSLEMIC FACISIM ...t 48% 39% 51% 79% 50%
1SOIALEA INCIAENTS ... e 40 49 38 17 33
INOT SUPE. .ttt ettt et et e et e e e et e e e e e 12 11 11 4 17
JULY 2020

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
SIgNS Of SYSTEMIC FACISM ... 58% 50% 65% 80% 54%
1SOIALEA INCIAENTS ... 33 40 29 14 31
NOT SUIE...c.ii it 9 10 6 6 16

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060



California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

/ N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%

4 / N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%
4 4

-/ ./ N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%
N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly your opinion? (ROTATE)

APRIL 2021
Much Much
TaTSL closer  (2) 3) ) ) closer TaTGA)L
1) (6)

38. In the future, people who share In the future, people who
my background, values, and share my background,
culture will become more 56% 11 16 29 25 11 8 44% values, and culture will
common and more accepted in become less common and
America. less accepted in America.

WHITE 45% 10 12 23 31 14 11 55%
LATINO 62% 12 20 30 22 11 6 38%
AFRICAN AMERICAN 57% 16 18 23 19 12 12 43%
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 64% 9 16 40 21 8 7 36%
FEBRUARY 2020
Much Much
T01T3AL closer @) ®) ) ©) closer TT?L
(-3) M (®) (“-6)

In the future, people who share my In the future, people who share
background, values, and culture will my background, values, and
become more common and more 62% 15 7 30 19 1 8 38% culture will become less common
accepted in America. and less accepted in America.

WHITE 50% 10 10 30 26 11 12 50%
LATINO 69% 22 20 28 12 13 6 31%
AFRICAN AMERICAN 64% 17 20 27 15 10 11 36%
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN 71% 11 28 32 17 6 6 29%
IMMIGRATION AND BORDER
39. Now, here is a final subject. You are almost done with the survey.

How closely do you follow issues in the news related to immigration policy?
WHITE LATINO AFEAM APA

VERY/SOMEWHAT CLOSELY ..cotiiiiiiiiieiiieiee st 66% 67% 2% 58% 60%
NOT TOO CLOSELY/AT ALL ..oiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 32% 32% 27% 40% 38%
VEIY CIOSEIY ...t 17% 27% 18% 15%
Somewhat closely 50 44 39 45
NOL tO0 CIOSEIY ...t 27 26 22 31 30

| don’t follow these issues at all..........ccccoovviiiiiiieieii e 6 6 5 9 8
NOL SUFE ..ottt e e e e e e e inbe e e e e e e e anne 2 1 1 2 2

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 21-060



€0

California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%

N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%

N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

40. Do you think immigration from other countries mostly has a positive or negative impact on the United States as a whole?

MOSEY POSITIVE. ...eeiiiiiiieiiiie e
MOSEY NEQALIVE.....cciiiiiiiiiee et
NEITNEI ..o

NOE SUIE ..

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

.......................... 41% 38% 42% 43% 42%
.......................... 28 32 31 26 19
.......................... 18 17 15 21 23
.......................... 13 13 13 10 17

41. And do you think undocumented immigrants mostly have a positive or negative impact on the economy in California?

MOSLlY POSILIVE. ....eveiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
.......................... 39% 28% 55% 35% 36%
.......................... 35 46 25 36 31
.......................... 14 13 11 17 18
.......................... 12 12 9 13 16

42. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view about what to do about undocumented immigrants currently living in the

United States?

They should be allowed to stay and work

in the US and eventually apply for citizenship .............

They should be allowed to stay and work
in the US but not be allowed to apply for citizenship

They should be required to leave the US ....................

NOE SUI ...t e

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

.......................... 57% 48% 68% 61% 51%
.......................... 12 9 13 10 17
.......................... 19 30 10 17 17
.......................... 12 12 9 11 15

43. Do you believe undocumented immigrants should be eligible to receive stimulus payments as part of the COVID relief package passed by

Congress?

TOTAL YES ..o
TOTAL NO ..

Yes, definitely. ..o
Yes, probably.........ccccoiiiiiiii

NO, probably NOt ..........cooiiiiiiiiee e
NoO, definitely NOt.........cooiiiiiiiiieii e

NOE SUI ...t

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
.......................... 42% 29% 59% 48% 37%
.......................... 45% 58% 28% 39% 49%
.......................... 22% 14% 36% 23% 15%
.......................... 20 15 23 24 22
.......................... 16 17 12 14 22
.......................... 29 41 16 25 27
.......................... 13 13 13 13 14

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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€0

California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%

N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%

N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

44. Next, you will read two statements from different perspectives. (ROTATE STATEMENTS)
(First/second) statement: Undocumented immigrants, who make up nearly 1 in 5 essential workers nationally, contribute over 3 billion dollars to
the U.S. economy annually. They have been disproportionately affected by the pandemic and often lack access to healthcare. Their immigration
status shouldn’t limit their access to equitable treatment: they should be supported during the pandemic too.
(First/second) statement: With our government trillions of dollars in debt, we should use stimulus funds for American citizens, not undocumented
immigrants. These are taxpayer dollars, and they should be going back to taxpayers and businesses who have been hurt by the pandemic. We
simply don’t have resources to spare for undocumented workers who already benefit from American schools and healthcare.
Having read more information, do you believe undocumented immigrants should be eligible to receive stimulus payments as part of the COVID
relief package passed by Congress?
WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
TOTAL YES .ot 50% 38% 67% 51% 44%
TOTAL NO ottt 38% 48% 24% 32% 42%
YeS, AefiNILEIY. ...eiiiiiiieiiie e 26% 16% 41% 27% 18%
Yes, Probably.........ccooiiiiiii 24 22 26 24 26
NO, Probably NOt .........coiiiiiiiiie e 15 14 11 15 25
NO, defiNItely NOL......ccoiiiiiiiiiii e 23 34 13 17 17
NOE SUI ... e 12 14 9 16 14
45. As you may know, the number of immigrants — and especially immigrant children — crossing the U.S.-Mexico border has increased in recent
weeks.
Do you find the increase in the number of immigrants seeking asylum in the United States to be very problematic, somewhat problematic, not too
problematic, or not problematic at all?
WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
PROBLEMATIC ...ttt 70% 7% 63% 62% 70%
NOT PROBLEMATIC ...ttt 21% 16% 28% 27% 20%
Very ProbIEMALIC.......eeieiiiii ittt 34% 42% 28% 27% 25%
Somewhat ProblEMALIC ........eeeiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 36 35 34 35 45
NOt t00 ProbIEMALIC. ......cooiiiiiiiiii e 14 11 18 15 12
Not problematic @t all ..........cooiuiiiiiiiie e 7 5 10 12 7
NOE SUIE .. 9 8 10 11 11
46. On another topic, would you say the treatment of immigrants being detained at the border is very problematic, somewhat problematic, not too

problematic, or not problematic at all?

PROBLEMATIC ...oooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeeen
NOT PROBLEMATIC.......ccccoeeiiiiiiiineee

Very problematiC............ccoveeeeeiiiiiiiienenn.
Somewhat problematic ...........cccceeeiiiinnnns

Not too problematic............cccceeeviiiiieeeenn.
Not problematic at all ...........c.ccooovviieeeenn.

NOL SUIE...coiiiiiiee e

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

............................................ 73% 67% 79% 76% 73%
............................................ 18% 23% 14% 13% 14%

............................................ 39% 36% 42% 39% 34%

............................................ 34 30 36 38 39
............................................ 12 16 9 10 11
............................................ 6 8 5 4 3

............................................ 10 10 7 10 13

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

STUDY 21-060



€0

California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%

N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%

N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

47. In general, would you say Joe Biden’s approach to immigration and the border has (ROTATE FIRST TWO) <made things better> or <made

things worse>, or has Biden’s approach not made a difference?

WHITE LATINO AFAM APA
TOTAL BETTER ..o 30% 31% 29% 37% 29%
TOTAL WORSE .....ooiiiiieeiie ettt 35% 40% 30% 23% 34%
MUCK DELEET ...ttt 7% 9% 6% 9% 7%
Somewhat DEtter.........oooviiii e 23 22 23 29 22
SOMEWRNAL WOISE ..ottt 13 10 14 12 21
MUCKH WOPSE ...ttt e 22 31 15 11 13
NO dIffErENCE ... s 17 14 20 15 17
NOE SUM .. 19 15 20 25 20

48. Please indicate which of the following statements you agree with more. (ROTATE)
WHITE LATINO AFAM APA

Unaccompanied children who cross the border into the
United States in search of asylum should be allowed to stay
until they are given a hearing, even if that takes months or years. ...........c.cccccecuue 44% 37% 51% 59% 41%
Unaccompanied children who cross the border into the United States in
search of asylum should be immediately sent back to their own country. .............. 36 42 30 23 35
NOE SUIE .. e e e araaees 21 21 19 18 23

DEMOGRAPHICS

These last few questions are for statistical purposes.!

49. In your home, do you only speak English, a mix of English and another language, or do you mostly speak a language other than English in your

home?

Only speak English athome ..........cccccovviiiiiiieniiene

Speak a mix of English and another language ....

Speak a language other than English..........................

Prefer Not t0 @NSWET ..........ooviiiiiiiiieeiee e

50. In what year were you born?

51.

LA COUNLY ..ttt
BaAY Al€8....ccciiiiiiiiiiee e

San Diego/Orange Counties

Sacramento/North.............ccccc
Central Coast.........ccooeviiiiiiii
Central Valley/Inland EMPpire..........cccccovvveeinieceninneens

1 Q49-55 were asked at the beginning of the survey

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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€0

California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%

N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%

N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

52. And please enter the 5-digit zip code in which you live.

53. Which of the following best describes your race?

White or Caucasian..........ccoeeeeeeveiieeiiiiiiieee e eeee s e
Hispanic or Latino ..........ccueeviiieeiiiee e

Asian or Pacific Islander...
Black or African American

Mixed race or multi-racial...........cccoeeeveieiiiiiiiiiiieieeeenn
Something €lSe ........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e

Prefer Not to anNSWer............evveiiiiiiiiiicee e

54, How would you describe your gender?

Non-conforming / non-binary...

OMNET .o e

Prefer Not to anSWer............vevviiiiiiiiiiiee e

55. What is the highest level of education you have fully completed?

Less than high SChool ............ccccoiiiiiiiiee
High school or GED ...........ooiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e

Some college or associate’s degree....

Bachelor's degree.........cooovviiiiiiiiiiniicece e
Postgraduate or advanced degree.............ccceeevivieenns

Prefer NOt t0 anNSWET........cooeeeiiieeiieeccceeccecee e

56. Did you vote in the recent general election for President, Congress, ballot propositions, and other offices, did you not vote this year, or are you

not eligible to vote?

| am eligible but did not vote

I am not eligible to VOte ..........ccceviiiiiiiiice

Prefer Not t0 @NSWET...........oiiiiiieiiiie e

57. (IF VOTED) And in the election for President, did you vote for (ROTATE FIRST TWO) <Democrat Joe Biden>, <Republican Donald Trump>, or

someone else?

(IF DID NOT VOTE) Even if you did not vote, which candidate did you prefer win the election: (ROTATE FIRST TWO) <Democrat Joe Biden>,

<Republican Donald Trump>, or someone else?

Democrat Joe Biden .........c.c.ceevveeiiiiiiiiee e
Republican Donald Trump .....cccoooieieieeeniniieieee e
SOMEONE EISE....ccciiiiiiiiiei

Prefer NOt to anSWer ............ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%

N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%

N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

58. Regardless of how you might vote, in politics, as of today, which of the following best describes how you consider yourself?

DEMOCRAT.....
REPUBLICAN

Strong DeMOCTAL........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiie

Not strong Democrat

Independent, lean DEMOCIALIC ..........cccveerrieeeiiiiieans
INdEPENENL........ouviiiiiiiiiiieeee e

Independent, lean Republican.............cccccoveeiiiennnns

Not strong Republican

Strong Republican ...

Something €lSe........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

Prefer NOt to anSWer............eevviiiiiiiiiiiiee e

.. 52%

59. Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are (ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP) Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

LIBERAL ..cooiiiiiiiiic e
CONSERVATIVE ..o

Very liberal........ccoiiiiiiii e
Somewhat liberal ...................ccco

MOEIALE ...eeeee et

Somewhat CONSErVatiVe............ccccovvieeniiieinieceiieeee
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccoiuuiiiiiiiieiiiie e

Prefer NOt t0 anNSWET........cooieeiieeciiceccececcecee e

60. Which of the following best describes the community you live in?

A DIG CItY oo

Suburban...
Small town.

61. Please indicate which of the following best describes your household income from all sources in 2020. Your best guess is fine.

Less than $25,000 .........cccvviieeeeiiiiiiiee e

At least $25,000 but less than $50,000 ...
At least $50,000 but less than $75,000 ...

At least $75,000 but less than $100,000 ..................................

At least $100,000 but less than $200,000 ...........cccceveeeeeiiiieieeeeeeeiiinens 17

$200,000 OF MIOTE ...vvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeaeaessaeaassaesesssssesssesssssssssssssssererees 4

Prefer NOt t0 @NSWET.........ecceec e 8
62. Were you born in the United States, or in another country?

I was born in the United States ..........cccceeevviiiiiee e 7%

I was born in another CoUNtry .............oooiiiiiiiii e 23

Prefer NOt t0 ANSWET ........ieiecece et *

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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California Statewide Adults, Ages 18+

Conducted April 16-29, 2021

N=800 Statewide Adults (N=1294 unweighted); Margin of Error is +2.7%
N=128 APA Adults (N=328 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.4%

N=288 Latino Adults (N=346 unweighted); Margin of Error is +5.3%

N=48 African American Adults (N=300 unweighted; Margin of Error is +5.7%

63. (IF APA) Which, if any, of the following do you consider yourself? You may select any that apply. (ACCEPT MULTIPLE)

MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED; TOTAL DOES NOT ADD TO 100%

ChiNESE ...
Flipino oo

South Asian or Indian....

VIetnameSe......uuvveeeiiiiiieeee e
(0] =TT o F R

Japanese .

Native Hawaiian or Pacific ISlander...........cccoooveiiiiieiiiiiiiiiceeeeeccceeeeeeen 1

SOMELNING EISE ... 10

NONE Of the @DOVE .....eeee e 4

Prefer NOt 0 @NSWET........c.uiiiiiiie e 8
64. Other than weddings or funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Several times per week.
Once per weekK.................
Once or twice per month..

A few times per year .........ccooceeeviieeinieeennnnn.
Rarely or NeVEr .........cocevviiieiiiiciiecece

Prefer not to answer.........ccccoocvveiiieeinieceens

That completes our survey. Thank you VERY MUCH for your time.

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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